
First Name Last Name email mobile instrument

Alec Openshaw aopenshaw@no.email.address 0410 248 224

Alexandra Spence affie.spence@gmail.com 0432 239 479

Andrew Hamblin hambo_b2@hotmail.com 0422 212 954 Trumpet& Brass Tutor

Andy Fiddes andy@andyfiddes.com 0418 696 883 Trumpet Tutor

Bella Harvey harvey_isabella@icloud.com 0421 475616 Trumpet

Brian Evans bevans@no.email.address 02 9489 6940 Trumpet Tutor

Bruce Nelson highwoodshome@icloud.com 0418 463 789 clarinet tutor

Dave Odams daveodams@gmail.com 0404 514 300 Lower Brass Tutor

Deb Dietz debdietz@optusnet.com.au 02 9489 6940 Horn Tutor

Deb Muir semitonemusiclessons1@gmail.com 0412 099 907 clarinet tutor

Don Reid dreid@reibos.com 0408 974 409 Sax, Clarinet & flute

Edward Happer edd_happer@hotmail.com 0466 303 886 Flute Tutor

Emma Ford emma_ford_drums@hotmail.com 0447 498 259 Percussion Tutor

Erin Wilkins info@smalltalkspeech.com.au 0411 645 588

Johanna Petsche johanna@petsche.com.au 0414 308 010 Clarinet

John MacPherson Allen guitplayau@optusnet.com.au 0432 211 122 Base guitar tutor

Julie Mar julie_mar@outlook.com.au Lower Brass Tutor

Kara Hewett kara.hewett@gmail.com 0449 081 797 Clarinet & Saxaphone Tutor

Lee Bracegirdle maestro@idx.com.au 0407 520 774 Brass tutor

Mandy Pollard mpollard@no.email.address

Mark Cropton mocomark@optusnet.com.au 0430 156 101 Clarinet & sax

Matthew Hurditch matthew.hurditch@hotmail.com 0404 214 627 Trombone and Euphonium

Meredith Gemeron meg@soulscapeartistry.com.au 0420 325 890 Flute

Micaela Nathan mnathan@no.email.address 0402 283 393 clarinet tutor

Mike O'Callaghan moca2761@gmail.com 0400 560 581

Morgan Music Academy info@morganmusic.com.au

Nick Ciccarelli nciccarelli @no.email.address Lower Brass Tutor

Patrick Muldrew pat_muldrew@hotmail.com 0438 064 197 Trombone

Paul Lewandowski plevy_@hotmail.com Percussion Tutor

Peter Walmsley pwalmsley@no.email.address 0417 662 501 Brass tutor

Peter Boyd pboyd@no.email.address 0427 275 389 Clarinet & Saxaphone Tutor

Rachel Dubretsky rdubretsky@no.email.address Lower Brass Tutor

Robert Sidaway rob_g_s@yahoo.com 0407 220 486 Lower Brass Tutor

Rose Chan lokyinrosechan@live.com 0414 225 948 Flute and Piano tutor

Scott Simpkins simpkins_scott@hotmail.com 0414 641 192 Sax, Clarinet & flute

Scott Kelly skelly@no.email.com 0432 731 305 Clarinet & Saxaphone Tutor

Sophie Knox sophieknoxmusic@gmail.com1 0431 260 007

Tanya Whitbourn twhitbourn@no.email.com 02 9489 9636 Clarinet

Tim Hamblin tim@timhamblinmusic.com.au 0422 437 771 Percussion Tutor

Tim Rees trees@no.email.address Brass tutor

Tim tim13531@gmail.com Woodwind

Timothy Neville tneville@no.email.com 0413 005 525 trumpet and lower brass

Tina Brain braint@bigpond.net.au 0414 554 754 French Horn

Trent Prees trent.prees@gmail.com 0414 184 955 Base guitar tutor
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